
Fee Structure 

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & MAHARASHTRA 
POST- GRADUATE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
EDUCATION AND RESEARCH, MUHS, NASHIK 

 

 

Open Category (Maharashtra State 

Quota) 

& 

All outside Maharashtra (OMS) 
students admitted through AIQ 

irrespective of 

category 

Reserved Category* 

1. SC, ST, VJ, NT,SBC 

2. OBC, EWS, SEBC, Females 
with family income less 
than 8 lakhs 

 (All Students of AIQ & State 

quota, belonging to 

Maharashtra & from  the   

above reserve category) 

 

1. OBC, EWS, SEBC, 
males with family 
income less than 8 
lakhs 

2. EBC  Category are 
applicable Only from 
Maharashtra state, 
having Parent 
Income less than 8 
Lacs 

Sr. 

No. 
Fee Amount Amount Amount 

01 Tuition Fee 1,38,300/- 00 69,150/- 

02 Library Fee 1,000/- 1,000/- 1,000/- 

03 Admission Fee 1,500/- 1,500/- 1,500/- 

04 Gymkhana Fee 500/- 500/- 500/- 

05 Development fee 5,000/- 5,000/- 5,000/- 

06 Library Deposit 2,000/- 2,000/- 2,000/- 

07 Caution Money 3,000/- 3,000/- 3,000/- 

08 University Pro-
rata 

500/- 500/- 500/- 

09 University 

Development Fee 

100/- 100/- 100/- 

10 Hostel Fee 4000/- 4000/- 4000/- 

Total 1,55,900/- 17,600/- 86,750/- 

Open Category Reserved Category EWS/EBC Category 

1) D.D. Rs. 17,600/- 1) D.D.Rs. 17,600/- 1) D.D. Rs. 17,600/- 

2) D.D. Rs. 1,38,300/-  2) D.D. Rs. 69,150/- 

 
 Reserved category*:-  Student should submit all category documents for category claim. 

Undertaking/receipts of proposal submitted to social welfare for category documents will NOT 
be considered for category documents. 

    It will be compulsory to submit Maharashtra Domicile certificate, Caste certificate, Caste 
validity & NCL valid up to 31.03.2025 (NCL required for all reserve category students of 
Maharashtra EXCEPT:SC&ST) for fees claim. 
Undertaking will NOT be acceptable for Category documents. 
Refer information brochure of state for further details. 

 EWS category students :- Must have claimed and allotted EWS category in selection list. 
EWS certificate (Annexure-A) by Competent Authority issued after 31/03/2024 will be 
required. Undertaking will NOT be acceptable for EWS certificate. 
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 EBC category students :- Income certificate issued by competent authority of financial year 
2024-2025 will be compulsory for claim. Undertaking for Income certificate will not be 
accepted. 

 D.D. of any Nationalized Bank may be drawn in favour of “DEAN MPGI FEES 

COLLECTION A/C” payable at “NASHIK ” Cash will not be accepted. 

 The demand draft will be deposited in the accounts only after confirmation of the 

admission /status retention by the students 

 If students are allotted another college in subsequent rounds of All India / state, in 

such situation, all the DDs will be refunded back to the student, all such students will 

be required to pay an amount of Rs.1500/- as cash in the cash section of accounts 

department. 

 FEE STRUCTURE MIGHT CHANGE DEPENDING ON INSTRUCTIONS FROM HIGHER 
AUTHORITIES. 

 Eligibility fees will have to be paid at the time of admission, by the students as per MUHS 
norms. 
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